
24 14.3 14,533

Firearm 16 14.3 2,160

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0 -100.0 12,373

Hands/Fists/Feet 4 300.0

Other 4 0.0

197 8.8

Firearm 4 -66.7 15,979

Knife/Cutting Instr. 8 100.0 14,691

Hands/Fists/Feet 180 10.4 1,288

Other 5 150.0 11,236

96 0.0 4,743

Firearm 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1

Hands/Fists/Feet 95 -1.0

Other 0

404 4.1 6 5 -16.7

Firearm 180 9.8 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 29 7.4 31 52 67.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 165 -3.5 18 31 72.2

Other 30 15.4 455 430 -5.5

1,439 -1.0 2 0 -100.0

Firearm 389 -2.3 2,609 2,574 -1.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 287 -3.4 77 63 -18.2

Hands/Fists/Feet 211 -0.5 3 3 0.0

Other 552 0.9 3,201 3,158 -1.3

2,628 -6.7

Forced Entry 1,392 3.6

No Forced Entry 1,104 -16.8

Attempted Entry 132 -10.2

Larceny 9,101 2.8

Pocket Picking 10 -9.1

Purse Snatching 16 -11.1

Shoplifting 2,323 14.0

From Motor Vehicle 2,379 16.6

Motor Vehicle Parts 593 0.9

Bicycles 330 -4.1

From Building 1,801 -10.2

From Coin Oper. Dev. 29 -48.2

All Other 1,620 -7.4

644 -2.4

14,533 0.4

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

297

212

547

2,818

1,344

27

171

26

1,454

2,038

2,040

588

344

2,005

1,327

147

8,850

11

18

Escambia County

Burglary

181

12

Simple Stalking

398

0

96

0

388

164

4

163

2

96

0

Aggravated Assault

21

14

2

1

4

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

16,956,447

TOTAL OFFENSES

837,519

1,134,711

773,338

56

1,750

660

14,468

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

541,543

298,216

353,183

85,996

550

3,867,981

27,103

158,022

68,900

5,991,240

88,499

1,817,196

353,204

7,434,553

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$16,956,447

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$7,029,254

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

7,029,254

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

68,926

58,034

8,915

17,772

300

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



12,328

12,373

-10.2

0.4

299,261

299,511

301,120

7.9

5.5

-6.6

-9.9

-0.5

-3.8

0.1

0.5

0.9

1.0

5,362.5

5,656.2

5,284.9

4,760.7

4,734.72015

16,048

16,941

15,914

14,468

14,533 0.4

2,173

2,442

2,180

2,140

2,160

2014 -9.1

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

303,907

306,944

-7.8

12.4

-10.7

-1.8

5.8

4.5

-5.3

0.9

13,875

14,499

13,734

Escambia County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

3.7

5.6

-6.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

5

0

52

31

430

0

2,574

63

3

3,158

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

16

0

555

Parent

1

0

1

0

27

0

256

8

0

293

4

0

70

0

465

Spouse

0

0

330

Sibling

2

0

5

5

30

0

257

3

0

302

14

54

0

240

0

Child

0

0

22

0 0

191

Cohabitant

1

0

6

1

125

0

751

19

1

904

12

11

26

0

138

Other 

Family

1

0

14

2

583

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

4

0

33

15

350

0

1,298

38

2

1,740

2

0

98

0

467

Other

0

0

3

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

16

1

4

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

12

TOTAL ABANDONED

4

0

0

0

1

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
16

VEHICLE RECOVERY

0

ARSON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

6

1

0

0

0

1

0 0

6

TOTAL 782

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
628

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

138

2

0

2


