

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

# **Escambia County**





The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

#### **Offense Totals**

INDEX	OFFENSES	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murde	er	21	24	14.3
	Firearm	14	16	14.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	2	0	-100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	1	4	300.0
	Other	4	4	0.0
Rape		181	197	8.8
	Firearm	12	4	-66.7
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	4	8	100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	163	180	10.4
	Other	2	5	150.0
Fondli	ng	96	96	0.0
	Firearm	0	0	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	1	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	96	95	-1.0
	Other	0	0	
Robbe	ry	388	404	4.1
	Firearm	164	180	9.8
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	27	29	7.4
	Hands/Fists/Feet	171	165	-3.5
	Other	26	30	15.4
Aggrav	vated Assault	1,454	1,439	-1.0
	Firearm	398	389	-2.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	297	287	-3.4
Hands/Fists/Feet		212	211	-0.5
	Other	547	552	0.9
Burgla	ry	2,818	2,628	-6.7
	Forced Entry	1,344	1,392	3.6
	No Forced Entry	1,327	1,104	-16.8
	Attempted Entry	147	132	-10.2
Larcen	ny	8,850	9,101	2.8
	Pocket Picking	11	10	-9.1
	Purse Snatching	18	16	-11.1
Shoplifting		2,038	2,323	14.0
From Motor Vehicle		2,040	2,379	16.6
Motor Vehicle Parts		588	593	0.9
Bicycles		344	330	-4.1
From Building		2,005	1,801	-10.2
From Coin Oper. Dev.		56	29	-48.2
	All Other	1,750	1,620	-7.4
Motor	Vehicle Theft	660	644	-2.4
TOTAL	. INDEX OFFENSES	14,468	14,533	0.4

Crime \	/olume	Property Values
Total Index	14,533	Total Stolen
Total Violent	2,160	\$16,956,447
<b>Total Property</b>	12,373	Total Recovered
		\$7,029,254
	Arrest D	ata
То	tal	15,979
Ad	ult	14,691
Juv	venile	1,288
Ma	ale	11,236
Fe	male	4,743

#### **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	6	5	-16.7
Manslaughter	0	0	
Rape	31	52	67.7
Fondling	18	31	72.2
Aggravated Assault	455	430	-5.5
Aggravated Stalking	2	0	-100.0
Simple Assault	2,609	2,574	-1.3
Threat/Intimidation	77	63	-18.2
Simple Stalking	3	3	0.0
TOTAL OFFENSES	3,201	3,158	-1.3

## **Property Information Values**

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	1,134,711	27,103
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,817,196	158,022
Clothing & Furs	353,204	68,900
Motor Vehicles	7,434,553	5,991,240
Office Equipment	837,519	88,499
TVs, Radios, Stereos	773,338	68,926
Firearms	298,216	58,034
Household Goods	353,183	8,915
Consumable Goods	85,996	17,772
Livestock	550	300
Miscellaneous	3,867,981	541,543
TOTAL VALUES	16,956,447	7,029,254

# **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

# **Escambia County**

# January - December 2015

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	16,048	3.7	2,173	-7.8	13,875	5.8	299,261	-3.8	5,362.5	7.9
2012	16,941	5.6	2,442	12.4	14,499	4.5	299,511	0.1	5,656.2	5.5
2013	15,914	-6.1	2,180	-10.7	13,734	-5.3	301,120	0.5	5,284.9	-6.6
2014	14,468	-9.1	2,140	-1.8	12,328	-10.2	303,907	0.9	4,760.7	-9.9
2015	14,533	0.4	2,160	0.9	12,373	0.4	306,944	1.0	4,734.7	-0.5

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	5	0	1	0	2	1	1	0	4
Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Rape	52	4	1	22	5	12	6	2	33
Fondling	31	0	0	14	5	11	1	0	15
Aggravated Assault	430	70	27	54	30	26	125	98	350
Aggravated Stalking	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Simple Assault	2,574	465	256	240	257	138	751	467	1,298
Threat/Intimidation	63	16	8	0	3	3	19	14	38
Simple Stalking	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	2
TOTAL OFFENSES	3,158	555	293	330	302	191	904	583	1,740

ARSON								
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED					
Single Occupied Residence	6	4	0					
Other Residence	1	0	0					
Storage	0	0	0					
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0					
Commercial	0	1	0					
Community/Public	1	0	0					
All Other Structures	0	0	0					
Motor Vehicles	2	6	0					
Other Mobile	0	1	0					
Other	2	4	0					
TOTAL	12	16	0					

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	628				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	138				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	16				
TOTAL	782				